
California (PA) (4-4) -vs- Lewis (7-4)
3/5/2022 at Winter Haven, FL (DiamondPlex 3)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Garden, Delaney (3-1)
Loss: Kelsey Barron (2-2)
HBP: Kelsey Barron, Garden, Delaney
PB: None
 
Start: 2:25 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 125   Weather: Sunny, 84 degrees
Game notes:
- Leverson, K. faced 1 batter in the 3rd.
- Lobdell faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
California (PA) 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 3
Lewis 0 2 0 0 0 7 X 9 11 2

California (PA) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caleigh Rister dp 4 2 1 1 0 1 1
Carlena Fiorilli lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Salena Jaquay ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brooke Wilson c 4 1 3 0 0 0 1
Charity Henderson rf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kaitlyn Achtermeier ss 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Britney Wilson 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
Shayna Postler 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Izzy Farmer ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Alyssa Herbst pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mackenzie Carson cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alexa Pastor 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kelsey Barron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ellie Lobdell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 7 3 2 5 8

HR: Caleigh Rister (1); Kaitlyn Achtermeier (1)
SH: Charity Henderson (1); Alexa Pastor (1)
HBP: Charity Henderson (1)
E: Charity Henderson (1); Kaitlyn Achtermeier (1); Mackenzie Carson
(1)

Lewis 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nilles, Gabi dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Jacobson, Ella lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Kiddy, Nichole ph 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Calderon, Evie c 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Kavalauskas, Kristin 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Mahalik, Courthey pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Serena, Sara rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
    Wuske, Payton ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Joutras, Maggie 2b 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
Anderson, Carrie ss 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
Powell, Jalyn 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Bontrager, Meghan cf 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
Leverson, Kaelyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garden, Delaney p 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 30 9 11 7 3 3 7

SB: Calderon, Evie (1); Powell, Jalyn (1)
HBP: Jacobson, Ella (1)
E: Calderon, Evie (1); Serena, Sara (1)

California (PA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kelsey Barron (L, 2-2) 6.0 10 7 6 2 3 1 0 1 0 29 32 4 11 91
Ellie Lobdell 0.0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 5
Totals 11 9 8 3 3 1 0 1 0 30 34 4 11 96

Lewis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Leverson, Kaelyn 2.0 4 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 11 13 3 2 53
Garden, Delaney (W, 3-1) 5.0 3 0 0 0 4 2 0 1 0 17 20 3 9 63
Totals 7 4 1 2 5 2 0 1 0 28 33 6 11 116



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

California (PA) - Top of 1st CAL LEW
Rister reached on a dropped fly by rf, advanced to second on the error (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Fiorilli popped up to ss (3-2 BKBSB). 0 0
BroWilson singled to right center (3-1 BBKB); Rister advanced to third. 0 0
Rister scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 1 0
Henderson popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 1 0
Achtermeier homered to left field, 2 RBI, unearned (1-0 B); BroWilson scored, unearned. 3 0
BritWilson singled to first base (3-2 BBKBK). 3 0
Postler struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 3 0

Lewis - Bottom of 1st CAL LEW
Nilles, G. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 0
Jacobson, E. hit by pitch (2-1 KB). 3 0
Calderon, E. grounded out to 3b (2-1 SBB); Jacobson, E. advanced to second. 3 0
Kavalauskas grounded out to p (0-1 K). 3 0

California (PA) - Top of 2nd CAL LEW
Carson grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 0
Pastor grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 0
Rister homered to center field, RBI (2-0 BB). 4 0
Fiorilli walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 0
BroWilson flied out to cf (2-2 BKFB). 4 0

Lewis - Bottom of 2nd CAL LEW
Serena, S. grounded out to p (1-2 FKBF). 4 0
Joutras, M. singled up the middle (2-2 SBBFFF). 4 0
Anderson, C. walked (3-1 BBBKB); Joutras, M. advanced to second. 4 0
Powell, J. reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 SFF); Anderson, C. advanced to second; Joutras, M. out at third
p to 3b. 4 0
Powell, J. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Anderson, C. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 0
Bontrager,M. singled to left field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (2-2 BBSS); Powell, J. advanced to
third, stole home; Anderson, C. scored. 4 2
Nilles, G. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 4 2

California (PA) - Top of 3rd CAL LEW
Henderson walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 4 2
Garden, D. to p for Leverson, K.. 4 2
Henderson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 2
Achtermeier popped up to p (1-2 KSFB). 4 2
BritWilson fouled out to 1b (2-2 FBFB). 4 2
Postler struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 4 2

Lewis - Bottom of 3rd CAL LEW
Jacobson, E. struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 4 2
Calderon, E. reached on a fielding error by ss (0-0). 4 2
Kavalauskas grounded out to 2b (0-0); Calderon, E. advanced to second. 4 2
Serena, S. grounded out to p (0-0). 4 2

California (PA) - Top of 4th CAL LEW
Carson struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 4 2
Pastor popped up to ss (0-1 K). 4 2
Rister struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (0-2 KSFS). 4 2



Fiorilli struck out looking (2-2 FKFFBFBK). 4 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 7   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

Lewis - Bottom of 4th CAL LEW
Joutras, M. popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 4 2
Anderson, C. lined out to rf (2-1 FBB). 4 2
Powell, J. singled through the left side (1-2 SBK). 4 2
Bontrager,M. singled up the middle (0-0); Powell, J. advanced to second. 4 2
Nilles, G. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 2

California (PA) - Top of 5th CAL LEW
BroWilson singled through the left side (1-0 B). 4 2
Henderson out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); BroWilson advanced to second. 4 2
Achtermeier grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 4 2
BritWilson grounded out to p (1-2 KBS). 4 2

Lewis - Bottom of 5th CAL LEW
Jacobson, E. struck out looking (1-2 FSBK). 4 2
Calderon, E. walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 2
Kavalauskas grounded out to 3b (0-0); Calderon, E. advanced to second. 4 2
Wuske, P. pinch hit for Serena, S.. 4 2
Wuske, P. grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 2

California (PA) - Top of 6th CAL LEW
Serena, S. to rf for Wuske, P.. 4 2
Farmer pinch hit for Postler. 4 2
Farmer singled to center field (0-0). 4 2
Herbst pinch ran for Farmer. 4 2
Carson reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-0); Herbst out at second c to ss. 4 2
Pastor out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Carson advanced to second. 4 2
Rister grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBBKFF). 4 2

Lewis - Bottom of 6th CAL LEW
Postler to 1b for Herbst. 4 2
Joutras, M. struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 4 2
Anderson, C. singled to center field (1-0 B). 4 2
Powell, J. popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 4 2
Lobdell to p for Barron. 4 2
Bontrager,M. singled to center field (0-0); Anderson, C. advanced to second. 4 2
Garden, D. to p for Nilles, G.. 4 2
Nilles, G. to dp for Garden, D.. 4 2
Garden, D. walked (3-0 BBBB); Bontrager,M. advanced to second; Anderson, C. advanced to third. 4 2
Barron to p for Lobdell. 4 2
Kiddy, N. pinch hit for Jacobson, E.. 4 2
Kiddy, N. singled to center field, 2 RBI, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf (1-1 BK); Garden, D.
advanced to third, scored on the error; Bontrager,M. scored; Anderson, C. scored. 4 5
Calderon, E. singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Kiddy, N. scored. 4 6
Calderon, E. stole second. 4 6
Kavalauskas singled to pitcher (1-2 BFF); Calderon, E. advanced to third. 4 6
Mahalik, C. pinch ran for Kavalauskas. 4 6
Serena, S. singled to right field, advanced to second on a throwing error by rf, RBI (0-1 S); Mahalik, C.
advanced to third; Calderon, E. scored. 4 7
Joutras, M. singled up the middle, 2 RBI, advanced to second on the throw (3-1 BBSB); Serena, S. scored,
unearned; Mahalik, C. scored. 4 9
Anderson, C. popped up to ss (0-0). 4 9



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

California (PA) - Top of 7th CAL LEW
Jacobson, E. to lf for Kiddy, N.. 4 9
Jaquay pinch hit for Fiorilli. 4 9
Kavalauskas to 1b for Mahalik, C.. 4 9
Jaquay grounded out to p (1-2 KBS). 4 9
BroWilson singled to center field (0-1 F). 4 9
Henderson hit by pitch (3-0 BB); BroWilson advanced to second. 4 9
Achtermeier reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Henderson advanced to second; BroWilson out at third ss to
3b. 4 9
BritWilson grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 4 9

Lewis - Bottom of 7th CAL LEW


